

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
REVIEW PETITION NO. 93 OF 2025

Dr. Madhusudan alias Amod Dalvi ...Petitioner
V/s.
Dr. Rajalaxmi Walavalkar ...Respondent.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8998 OF 2025

AND

REVIEW PETITION NO. 94 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7536 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8999 OF 2025

.....
Ms Komal Shah for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 15.04.2026.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. List before the appropriate bench.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]